
 

American Diabetes Association Leadership Contacts - Delta Sigma Theta Sorority Regions  
Delta Sigma Theta Regions ADA Region Regional Vice President Region Includes: 

Eastern Mid Atlantic Julie Heverly  
412-824-1181 
Ext. 4605 
jheverly@diabetes.org 

New Jersey 
Eastern PA (Philadelphia) 
Delaware 

Eastern Northeast Chris Boynton 
617-482-4580 
Ext. 3468 
cboynton@diabetes.org 

Connecticut 
Rhode Island 
Massachusetts 
Vermont 
New Hampshire 
Maine 
Upstate NY 
Greater New York City 

Eastern  & South Atlantic  District, Maryland &  
Virginia 

Deanie Eldridge   
757-288-7053 
Ext. 3281 
deldridge@diabetes.org 

Maryland 
District of Columbia 
Virginia 

Eastern; Midwest & Southern  East Central Tracey Drzich 
317-352-9226 
Ext. 6739 
tdrzich@diabetes.org 

Indiana 
Ohio 
West Virginia 
Kentucky 
Tennessee 
Western PA (Pittsburgh) 

Midwest Region Great Lakes Sarah Fried 
312-346-1805 
Ext. 6569 
sfried@diabetes.org 

Illinois 
Michigan 

Central; Midwest Heartland Renee Paulsell 
417-890-8400 
Ext. 6853 
rpaulsell@diabetes.org 

Missouri 
Kansas 
Arkansas 
Oklahoma 

Central; Midwest Midwest Dave Becker 
763-593-5333 
Ext. 6787 
dbecker@diabetes.org 

Minnesota 
Wisconsin 
North Dakota 
South Dakota 
Iowa 
Nebraska 



 

American Diabetes Association  
National Contact for Delta Sigma Theta Sorority, Inc.: 

 
Aimee Yrlas Simpson 

National Associate Director, Corporate Engagement 
(703) 549-1500 x3034 

asimpson@diabetes.org 

Central; Southwest; Farwest; 
Southwest 

Mountain 
Texas 

Sonja Baro 
720-855-1102 
Ext 7014 
sbaro@diabetes.org 

Colorado 
Montana 
Wyoming 
Nevada 
New Mexico 
Arizona 
Utah 

South Atlantic; Southern; 
Southwest 

South Jim Straight 
703-549-1500 
Ext. 3252 
jstraight@diabetes.org 

Louisiana 
Mississippi 
Alabama 
Georgia 
South Carolina 
North Carolina 
Florida 

Farwest Northwest Andrea Bruno 
800-676-4065 
Ext. 7290 
abruno@diabetes.org 

Oregon 
Idaho 
Washington 
Alaska 

Farwest California and 
Hawaii 

Cassie Shafer 
323-966-2890 
Ext. 7471 
cshafer@diabetes.org 

California and Hawaii 


